Authority: Economic Development and Parks Committee Report No. 6, Clause No. 18,
as adopted by City of Toronto Council on June 26, 27 and 28, 2001
Enacted by Council: June 28, 2001

CITY OF TORONTO
BY-LAW No. 523-2001

To amend theformer City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 20, Business | mprovement
Areas, to include the new Downtown Yonge Street Business
Improvement Area Board of Management.

WHEREAS Chapter 20 Business Improvement Areas of the former City of Toronto Municipal
Code designates various areas of the City as Business Improvement Areas; and

WHEREAS by the adoption of Clause No. 18 of Report No. 6 of the Economic Development
and Parks Committee on June 26, 27 and 28, 2001, City of Toronto Council approved the
appointment of members to the new Downtown Y onge Street Business Improvement Area Board
of Management for a term expiring on November 30, 2003, or as soon thereafter as successors
are appointed; and

WHEREAS Schedule A of Municipal Code, Chapter 20, Business Improvement Areas of the
former City of Toronto must be amended to include the new Downtown Y onge Street Business
Improvement Area Board of Management;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS asfollows:

1 The table in Schedule A of the Municipal Code, Chapter 20, Business Improvement
Areas, of the former City of Toronto, is hereby amended by deleting the table in
Schedule A thereof and replacing it with Schedule A attached hereto.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 28th day of June, A.D. 2001.

CASE OOTES, JEFFREY A. ABRAMS,
Deputy Mayor Acting City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)
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SCHEDULE A

Number of Individual Business Improvement Area Board of Management Members and
Number of Members Required for Quorum

Name of Business
I mprovement
Area

Bloor-Bathurst-
M adison

Bloor By The Park

Bloorcourt Village

Bloordale Village
Bloor West Village
Bloor-Y orkville
Corso Italia
Danforth by the
Valley

Dovercourt Village

Downtown Y onge
Street

Eglinton Way

Forest Hill Village

Gerrard India
Bazaar

Greektown on the
Danforth

By-law
which

Designates

Area

1995-0688

117-87

495-79

150-76

30-86

302-87

807-83

611-86

549-84

27-2001

662-86

8-79

590-81

319-86

Number
Oof
M embers

12

12

21

17

13

14

11

20

16

Number of
Councillors

Ward

Trinity Spadina

Parkdale-High Park
Parkdale-High-Park
Trinity-Spadina
Davenport
Davenport
Parkdale-High Park
Toronto Centre-Rosedale
Davenport
Toronto-Danforth
Toronto-Danforth
Trinity-Spadina
Davenport

Toronto Center-Rosedale

Eglinton-Lawrence
St. Paul’s

St. Paul’s

St. Paul’s
Beaches-East Y ork
Toronto-Danforth
Toronto-Danforth

Toronto-Danforth

Members
Required
for
Quorum

10
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City of Toronto By-law No. 523-2001

Name of Business
I mprovement
Area

Harbord Street

Hillcrest Village

Junction Gardens

Little Italy
Old Cabbagetown
Parkdale Village

Queen/Broadview
Village

Roncesvalles
Village

St.Clair Avenue
West

St. Clair Gardens

St. Lawrence
Neighbourhood

Upper Village

Y onge-Lawrence
Village

By-law
which
Designates
Area
555-85

808-83

8-73

497-85
1-82
497-78

263-80

169-90

552-2000

59-85

1994-0572
as
amended
by
1996-0406

810-83

554-2000

Number
of
Members

10

11

11

17

10

10

Number of
Councillors

Ward

Trinity Spadina
Davenport

St. Paul’s

Parkdale-High Park
Parkdale-High Park
Trinity-Spadina

Toronto Centre-Rosedale
Parkdale-High Park

Broadview-Greenwood

Parkdale-High Park

Davenport

Davenport

Toronto Centre-Rosedale

St. Paul’s
Eglinton-Lawrence

Don Valley West

Members
Required
for
Quorum

4

3



