Authority: Economic Development and Parks Committee Report No. 6, Clause No. 18,

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on June 26, 27 and 28, 2001

Enacted by Council: June 28, 2001

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 523-2001

To amend the former City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 20, Business Improvement Areas, to include the new Downtown Yonge Street Business Improvement Area Board of Management.

WHEREAS Chapter 20 Business Improvement Areas of the former City of Toronto Municipal Code designates various areas of the City as Business Improvement Areas; and

WHEREAS by the adoption of Clause No. 18 of Report No. 6 of the Economic Development and Parks Committee on June 26, 27 and 28, 2001, City of Toronto Council approved the appointment of members to the new Downtown Yonge Street Business Improvement Area Board of Management for a term expiring on November 30, 2003, or as soon thereafter as successors are appointed; and

WHEREAS Schedule A of Municipal Code, Chapter 20, Business Improvement Areas of the former City of Toronto must be amended to include the new Downtown Yonge Street Business Improvement Area Board of Management;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. The table in Schedule A of the Municipal Code, Chapter 20, Business Improvement Areas, of the former City of Toronto, is hereby amended by deleting the table in Schedule A thereof and replacing it with Schedule A attached hereto.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 28th day of June, A.D. 2001.

CASE OOTES, Deputy Mayor JEFFREY A. ABRAMS, Acting City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)

SCHEDULE A

Number of Individual Business Improvement Area Board of Management Members and Number of Members Required for Quorum

Name of Business Improvement Area	By-law which Designates Area	Number Of Members	Number of Councillors	Ward	Members Required for Quorum
Bloor-Bathurst- Madison	1995-0688	9	1	Trinity Spadina	5
Bloor By The Park	117-87	8	2	Parkdale-High Park	4
				Parkdale-High-Park	
Bloorcourt Village	495-79	12	2	Trinity-Spadina	6
				Davenport	
Bloordale Village	150-76	8	1	Davenport	4
Bloor West Village	30-86	12	1	Parkdale-High Park	6
Bloor-Yorkville	302-87	21	1	Toronto Centre-Rosedale	11
Corso Italia	807-83	17	1	Davenport	5
Danforth by the Valley	611-86	13	2	Toronto-Danforth	6
				Toronto-Danforth	
Dovercourt Village	549-84	8	2	Trinity-Spadina	4
				Davenport	
Downtown Yonge Street	27-2001	14	2	Toronto Center-Rosedale	7
Eglinton Way	662-86	11	2	Eglinton-Lawrence	5
				St. Paul's	
Forest Hill Village	8-79	6	2	St. Paul's	3
				St. Paul's	
Gerrard India Bazaar	590-81	20	2	Beaches-East York	10
				Toronto-Danforth	
Greektown on the Danforth	319-86	16	2	Toronto-Danforth	8
				Toronto-Danforth	

Name of Business Improvement Area	By-law which Designates Area	Number Of Members	Number of Councillors	Ward	Members Required for Quorum
Harbord Street	555-85	8	1	Trinity Spadina	4
Hillcrest Village	808-83	5	2	Davenport	3
				St. Paul's	
Junction Gardens	8-73	10	2	Parkdale-High Park	5
				Parkdale-High Park	
Little Italy	497-85	7	1	Trinity-Spadina	4
Old Cabbagetown	1-82	11	1	Toronto Centre-Rosedale	6
Parkdale Village	497-78	11	1	Parkdale-High Park	6
Queen/Broadview Village	263-80	17	1	Broadview-Greenwood	9
Roncesvalles Village	169-90	9	1	Parkdale-High Park	5
St.Clair Avenue West	552-2000	6	1	Davenport	3
St. Clair Gardens	59-85	7	1	Davenport	4
St. Lawrence Neighbourhood	1994-0572 as amended by 1996-0406	8	1	Toronto Centre-Rosedale	4
Upper Village	810-83	10	1	St. Paul's	5
Yonge-Lawrence Village	554-2000	10	2	Eglinton-Lawrence	5
				Don Valley West	